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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON : .
(D.O.B. April 18,1996) No. D381 CO
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF
NAME
Filed on behalf of
Alan L. Turner

Counsel of Record for
this Party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
Attorney-At-Law

ot Pz Pa. 1.D. 52782
FiLizy
L s

: BELIN & KUBISTA
7001 15 N. Front Street
MAR 15 P.O. Box 1
Wiliam A. Shaw Clearfield, PA 16830
Prothonotary (814) 765-8972




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON
(D.O.B. April 18,1996)  : No.
NOTICE

A Petition or Motion has been filed against you in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action on or before
7 et D9, 200 ) by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing

(Rdle Reéturnable) in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the matter
set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and an order may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for relief
requested by the Petitioner or Movant. You may lose rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Market & Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 1300




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CASSIDY JOFULTON
(D.OB. April 18,1996) : No. O(— 335/ -Ch
RULE
/
AND NOW, this [ClTL\ day of MMLI}/\ , 2001 upon

consideration of the attached Petition for Change of Name, it is hereby ORDERED and

DIRECTED that a rule be issued upon Respondent to show cause why said Petition should not
be granted.

Rule returnable with a hearing thereon thech"k‘day of z Y g , 2001, at
Q.o __/—)_ .m. CI&[MWKG.—O/F;AQP;QNWT K—@C{UM‘GWICMT ArA //EM

search  ReguuenunT are LlouAtveD
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A
BY THE COURT

Judge/

FILED

MAR 2 0 2001
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CASSIDY JOFULTON
(D.O.B. April 18,1996) No.

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

NOW COMES the Petitioner, ALAN L. TURNER, by and through his
attorneys, Belin & Kubista, and sets forth the following Petition for Change of Name, and in
support thereof would aver as follows:

1. That Petitioner is Alan L. Turner, an adult individual, currently residing
at 310 Margaretta Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

2. That Cassidy Jo Fulton is four (4) years old (D.O.B. April 18, 1996),
born out of wedlock to Alan L. Turner and Kelley J. Fulton, natural father and natural mother.

3. That upon her birth, Cassidy Jo Fulton was given the name of her
mother.

4. That the Petitioner, Alan L. Tumner, is desirous of legally changing the
name of his daughter, Cassidy Jo Fulton, in order that the child may bear her father’s name.

5. That during the course of the child’s life, she has resided with her mother
and with her father at separate addresses but is currently in the custody of her father.

6. That there are no judgments or decrees of record or any other matter of
like character against Cassidy Jo Fulton.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner, Alan L. Tumner, respectfully requests your Honorable

Court, pursuant to Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309 No. 295 Section 2 (54) Pa.C.S.a.




Section 701, to set a hearing on this Petition for purposes of considering a decree to change the

name of Cassidy Jo Fulton to Cassidy Jo Turner.




I verify that the statements made in this Petition are true and correct. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904, relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.

3 -/4-0/ ol L 2

Date Alan L. Tumner
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON :
(D.O.B. April 18, 1996) : No. 01-381-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

File on behalf of

Petitioner

Counsel of Record for

this Party:

Kimberly M. Kubista
Attorney-At-Law
Pa. I.D. 52782

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

~iLED
Mir 03 2001

Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CASSIDY JOFULTON
(D.O.B. April 18,1996)  : No. 01-381-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )
KIMBERLY M. KUBISTA, attorney for the Petitioner, being
duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that Notice of

hearing on Petition for Change of Name was served upon all

interested parties by publication in The Progress newspaper on

March 31, 2001 as evidenced by the Proof of Publication dated
April 9, 2001, attached hereto AND by publication in the

Clearfield County Legal Journal on April 6, 2001, as evidenced by

the Proof of Publication dated April 19, 2001, attached hereto.

BELIN |& KUBISTA

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 34&&? of
, 2001.

%é/m

Notary Public




NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN tha
the Petition of CASSIDY JO FUL
TON by her natural father, ALAN L,
TURNER, has filed in the Coutt ¢
Common Pleas of Clearfielj
County, _um::m<_<w:_m. aﬁm Eu
01-381-CD praying for a de
change her name to GASSIDY ,._m
TURNER. '
cqﬂm Courts have zxmmm:m 29
day of May, 2001, at9:00 o'c
m.k. in O«wcnqooa No. 2 of thi
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as S.ﬁ ,
time and place of hearing of the sai¢ ,
Petition, when and where all per- .
sons interested may appear and !
show cause, if any they have, why |
the prayer of said Petition should |
notbe granted. ]

Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire, 15
North Front Street, P.O. Box 1,
. Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830 '
| (814)765-8972 ,
i

3:31-1d-b |

PROOF OF PUBLICATION '

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
, ¢ SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

On this __9th day of _APril ,AD. 2001
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of ___March 31, 2001 .
And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or

_advertising, and that ail of ghe allegations of this statement as to the time,

place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befgre me the day and year aforesaid.

() & X

Notarial Seal
Ann K. Law, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association ot Notaries

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa.

My Commission Expires
September 16, 2004




PROOF OF PUBLICATON
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

_ On this 19th day of April AD 2001, before me i

Public in and fqr said County and State, personally é;;i:r‘é%sg;b;r/ka Notry
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearﬁ.eld County, a_nd that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of April
6, 2001, Vol. 13, No. 14. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to the
time, place, and character of the publication are true.

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Publ ‘_ _
My Commission Expires " NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
. Petition of CASSIDY JO FULTON by her
T natural father, ALAN L. TURNER, has been
filed in the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, tc No. 01-
381-CD praying for a decree to change her
name to CASSIDY JO TURNER.

The courts have fixed the 25th day of
May, 2001, at 9.00 oclock am. in
Courtroom No. 2 of the Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as
the time and place of hearing of the said
Petition, when and where all persons
interested may appear and show cause, if
any they have, why the prayer of said
Petition should not be granted.

Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire, 15 North
Front Street, P.O. Box 1, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830. (814) 765-8972.

e

Member, Penasyivarva Acsesution o Ms’@r”
S Lar e rs)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON : No. 01-381-CD

ORDER
AND NOW, this o i day of May, 2001, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Petition for Change of Name in the above-captioned matter has

been scheduled for Thursday, June 14, 2001 at 1:30 P.M. in Courtroom No. 2,

Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. One (1) hour has been allotted for this

matter.

BY THE COURT:

Wc J. AMMERMAN

FILED

Y 29 200
29 e ath tibish

William A.

Prothcg;tary lec #3 % 7%




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON : No. 01-381-CD

ORDER
AND NOW, this  ©®  day of June, 2001, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Petition for Change of Name in the above-captioned matter has

been rescheduled from June 14, 2001 to Monday, July 2, 2001 at 2:00 P.M. in

Courtroom No. 2, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Two (2) hours have

been allotted for this matter.

BY THE COURT:

Aed ot

F‘%FJI)RIC J. AMMERMAN
Judge '

FILED

JUN 07 2001

William A. Sha
ProthcnotaryW




FILED

JUN 0 7 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

In Re: CASSIDY JO FULTON

NO. 2001-00381-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment
entered against CASSIDY JO FULTON within the last five years past or remaining unsatisfied
in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and official seal of said Court, at
Clearfield, this July 2, 2001.

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON
(D.0.B. April 18, 1996)

No. 2001-381-C.D.

Type of Pleading: Answer to
Petition for Change of Name

Filed on Behalf of: Kelly Jo
Fulton

Counsel of Record for this Party:
CHRIS A. PENTZ, Esquire

Supreme Court I.D. # 39232
211 ¥ East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 552

Clearfield PA 16830

814 765-4000

FILED

JUN 2 5 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ZIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON :
(D.O.B. April 18, 1996 : No. 01-381-C.D.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

1. Paragraph 1 is admitted.
2. Paragraph 2 is admitted.
3. Paragraph 3 is admitted.
4. No answer required.

5. Paragraph 5 is admitted.
6. Paragraph 6 is admitted.

WHEREFORE, the child’s natural mother, Kelley Jo Fulton,
respectfully requests Ycur Honorable Court to deny the Petition

for Change of Name.

Respectfully submitted this L;? day of June, 2001.

(y-

Chris A. Pentz
Attorney for Respondeynt



VERIFICATION

I, KELLEY JO FULTON, verify that the statements

made in this ANSWER are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

L[13]o} ToR

Date Kelley Fulton
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CASSIDY JO FULTON
(d.o.b. 04/18/1996)
No. 2001-381-C.D.

* % ¥

ORDEHR

NOW, this 2™ day of July, 2001, following hearing on the
Petition for Change of Name filed on behalf of the juvenile’s
natural father, with the Court noting both parties were present and
represented by counsel; the Court believing that father has met his
burden of proof by a preponderance of the evidence that it would be
in the best interest of the juvenile for a change of name, the said

Petition is hereby GRANTED. Henceforth the juvenile shall be known

as Cassidy Jo Turner.

By the Cour

21

JUDGE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

FILED

“2 03 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




FILED

Y. 03 2001
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